SheppardMullin

Recognitions

Corporate Practice Group Leader Linda Michaelson Named Among Los Angeles Business Journal's 2021 Women of Influence: Attorneys

Los Angeles Business Journal 04.26.2021

Linda Michaelson, Sheppard Mullin Corporate and Securities practice group leader, has been recognized among the 2021 Women of Influence: Attorneys list by the *Los Angeles Business Journal*.

The honorees were recognized for exceptional legal skill and achievement across the full spectrum of responsibility, exemplary leadership as evidenced by the highest professional and ethical standards, and for contributions to the Los Angeles community at large.

Click here to view all the honorees.

Attorneys

Linda Giunta Michaelson

Practice Areas

Corporate Entertainment, Technology and Advertising Mergers and Acquisitions